

EX CIVIL 322/25

The United India Insurance Co Ltd Vs. Raju Lal Choudhary

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Vashisht for DH.
JD No.2 in person.

JD has failed to clear the amount.

Let recovery certificate be issued against the JD No.2 namely Sandeep Yadav for recovery of award amount. The SDM shall take all necessary steps to recover the amount and if he finds that property is not situated within his jurisdiction, he may transfer the recovery certificate to the concerned Jurisdictional SDM.

List for process report on 13.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.02.2026